SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 24-122

APPROVING 2022-2023 ANNUAL REPORTS FOR THE PUGET SOUND TAXPAYER ACCOUNTABILITY ACT (PSTAA) INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT(S)

WHEREAS, the State of Washington's Legislature established the Puget Sound Taxpayers Accountability Act (PSTAA) account pursuant to RCW 43.79.520; and

WHEREAS, Motion 21-089 and Motion 22-282 provided Snohomish County Council direction for the distribution of funds collected under RCW 43.79.520 and specifies the public school districts and institutions of higher education that are within the boundaries of Sound Transit and have a core mission of improving educational outcomes and required the annual submission of an expenditure plan and report, detailing use of the funds, from each fund recipient to Council; and

WHEREAS, annual service and expenditure plans are approved annually by Council as amendments to PSTAA interlocal agreements, and these are approved by motion pursuant to Ordinance 22-072; and

WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #2 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Northshore School District via Motion 22-322; and

WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #2 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Washington State University-Everett via Motion 22-325; and

WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #1 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Mukilteo School District via Motion 22-321; and

WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #1 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Everett Public Schools via Motion 22-327; and

WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #1 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Everett Community College via Motion 22-323; and

-WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #1 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Edmonds School District via Motion 22-326; and

WHEREAS, council approved Amendment #2 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Washington State Community College District #23 DBA Edmonds College via Motion 22-232; and

WHEREAS, each agency has submitted annual reports detailing the use and effectiveness of PSTAA funds for the ILA period September 1, 2022, through August 31, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, in accordance with reporting requirements established in the PSTAA Interlocal Agreements, the Snohomish County Council receives and approves the PSTAA Annual Reports reflecting the use and effectiveness of PSTAA funds for the ILA period September 1, 2022, through August 31, 2023, for each of the above public school districts and institutions of higher education.

PASSED this 3rd day of April, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

⁄ouncil Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council